PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Po-Yin Chao	08/18/2006
Kuo-Yuan Yuan	08/18/2006
Hsiang-Min Lin	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fortune Semiconductor Corporation
Street Address:	28Fl., No. 27, Sec. 2, Chung Tsun East Rd., Tamshui Chen
City:	Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11465561
Application Number:	11465583
Application Number:	11465589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)694-7230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: jim.hdls@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: **HDLS Patent & Trademark Service**

Address Line 1: 4331 Stevens Battle Lane Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

P2056/57/58US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 3

500140530

REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0853

PATENT

source=ass2056#page1.tif source=ass2057#page1.tif source=ass2058#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS PO-YIN CHAO, KUO-YUAN YUAN and HSIANG-MIN LIN
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT WITH SELF-PROOFREADING FUNCTION, MEASURING DEVICE USING THE SAME AND METHOD FOR SELF-RECORDING PARAMETER
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on
AND WHEREAS FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION
who's address is
28 FL., NO. 27, SEC. 2, CHUNG TSUN EAST RD., TAMSHUI CHEN, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN R.O.C.
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and re
PO-YIN CHAO
Name of sole or first inventor Signature Date
KUO-YUAN YUAN
Name of second inventor, if any Signature Date
HSIANG-MIN LIN Heiang - Min Lin August 18, 2006

Signature

Name of third inventor, if any

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0855

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS PO-YIN CHAO, KUO-YUAN YUAN and HSIANG-MIN L	.in
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain in	nprovement relating to
INTEGRATED CIRCUIT WITH SELF-PROOFREADING FUNCTION AND THE SAME	D MEASURING DEVICE USING
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concur instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trade [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trade (Application Serial No) the application serial number of said app [] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty of, (Serial No) the United States of America being the inventor of the inventor of the patent Cooperation Treaty of, (Serial No) the United States of America being the inventor of the i	lemark Office; mark Office on, lication when known; on
AND WHEREAS FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
who's address is	
28 FL., NO. 27, SEC. 2, CHUNG TSUN EAST RD., TAMSHUI CHEN,	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any approlongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollovaluable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and sassigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applications and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any a prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and sassigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might of the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of sa successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patetters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations asid assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance	and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and ar (\$1.00), and other good and f which is hereby acknowledged, said assignee's successors and oplication, including any and all v and all patents which may be ons thereof; said assignee, and y the said application, including any and all patents which may tions thereof, with all the rights, thereto, for and during the term and all renewals, reissues and aid assignee's successors and or could have held and enjoyed id assignee, or said assignee's the asserting of said patents, tents and Trademarks to issue ations thereof,
45/65 BX 01	
po-yin chao 抗伤宽 P-T. Chao	August 18, 2006
Name of sole or first inventor Signature	Date
KUO-YUAN YUAN & Signature	August 18, 2006
Name of second inventor, if any Signature	Date
HSIANG-MIN LIN hsdang-min-Lin	August 18, 2006
Name of third inventor, if any Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS PO-YIN CHAO, KUO-YUAN YUAN and HSIANG-MIN LIN	
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to	
METHOD FOR PROGRAMMING ONE-TIME PROGRAMMABLE MEMORY OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	
 [x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of thi instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	S
AND WHEREAS FORTUNE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	
who's address is	
28 FL., NO. 27, SEC. 2, CHUNG TSUN EAST RD., TAMSHUI CHEN, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN R.O.	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledges said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and addivisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and all renewals, resisues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and prolongations thereof.	dd dd, dd, ed
said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents	y s, n d d
including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.	
PO-YIN CHAO P-Y. Chao August 18, 2006	
Name of sole or first inventor Signature Date	
KUO-YUAN YUAN KY Yuan . August 18, 2006	
Name of second inventor, if any Signature Date	
HSIANG-MIN LIN HSIANG - Min - Lin August 18, 2006	

Signature

PATENT REEL: 018136 FRAME: 0857

Date

RECORDED: 08/18/2006

Name of third inventor, if any